

## Keeping Children Safe in Education Child Protection and Safeguarding November 2022

## "Safeguarding is everyone's responsibility"

## **Key Information**

- The NCLT Child Protection and Safeguarding Policy was developed and adopted by the NCLT Board on: 2<sup>nd</sup> November 2022
- The policy will be reviewed on: September 2023
- The Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL) is: Miss Hannah Simpson
- The Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead (DDSL) is: Mrs Helen Ward
- The name of the Designated Teacher for Children in Care and Previously in Care is: Miss Hannah Simpson
- The Single Point of Contact (SPOC) for the Prevent agenda is: Miss Hannah Simpson
- The Child Sexual Exploitation Lead is: Miss Hannah Simpson
- The Mental Health lead is: Mrs Sally Burke
- The Trust Safeguarding lead is: Karen Stringer
- The named Safeguarding Trustee is: Ruth Krolik
- The named Whistleblowing Trustee is: Tom Imber